## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

## **Amendment Form**

JBC 03/13/03 (2)

## Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 306

## Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 306.

Amend Senate Bill No. 306 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete line 7 in its entirety and substitute the following: 3 GRADE 26 "(4) G&F Conservation Division Chief (5) 296Z G&F Administrator 9 GRADE 25" And Appropriately renumber the remaining item numbers And Page 2, delete line 10 in its entirety And Appropriately renumber the remaining item numbers And Page 2, line 11, delete "16" and substitute "15" And Page 4, line 16, delete "\$19,738,700 \$19,738,700" and substitute "\$21,161,189 \$21,721,927" And Page 4, line 17, delete "496,139 496,139" and substitute "700,000 700,000"

And



Page 4, line 18, delete "5,739,832 5,739,832" and substitute "6,421,071 6,539,276" And Page 4, line 19, delete "815,600 815,600" and substitute "857,500 857,500" And Page 4, line 21, delete "9,263,511 9,263,511" and substitute "15,492,211 15,492,211" And Page 4, line 22, delete "438,570 438,570" and substitute "478,570 478,570" And Page 4, line 23, delete "970,540 970,540" and substitute "1,970,540" 1,970,540" And Page 4, line 24, delete "5,414,114 5,414,114" and substitute "23,282,704 23,282,704" And Page 4, line 25, delete "0 0" and substitute "\_\_\_0 \_\_\_0" And Page 4, delete line 26 in its entirety And Page 4, line 27, delete "<u>\$ 68,014,296</u> <u>\$ 68,014,296</u>" and substitute "<u>\$ 70,363,785</u> <u>\$ 71,042,728</u>" And Delete SECTION 4 in its entirety And Delete SECTION 5 in its entirety and substitute a new section to read as follows: " SECTION 4. SPECIAL LANGUAGE. NOT TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE ARKANSAS CODE NOR PUBLISHED SEPARATELY AS SPECIAL, LOCAL AND TEMPORARY LAW. PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION. The Arkansas Game and Fish Commission is hereby

authorized, after prior review by the Arkansas Legislative Council, to grant a two percent (2%) increase to any regular salaried Wildlife Officer for each of the Intermediate, Advanced, or Senior certification levels completed by July 1, 2003, based on the guidelines established by the Arkansas Commission on Law Enforcement Standards and Training. The Arkansas Game and Fish Commission is hereby authorized, after prior review by the Arkansas Legislative Council to grant a two percent (2%) increase to any regular salaried Wildlife Officer upon completion of the next higher certification level (Intermediate, Advanced, or Senior). These pay increases will be awarded beginning with the first bi-weekly pay period following submission of documented proof of such certification to the Commission Personnel Office, provided the Wildlife Officer's most recent performance evaluation results in a satisfactory rating. Officers not obtaining a satisfactory performance evaluation rating will be granted the pay increase on their next eligibility date, provided their new evaluation is satisfactory. New employees and probationary employees shall be eligible for this pay increase after their probationary period expires, provided the above requirements are met. Employees being compensated at the maximum of their assigned grade shall be eligible for the two percent (2%) increase in a lump sum payment, and such payment shall not be construed as exceeding the maximum salary for the grade. The provisions of this section shall be in effect only from July 1, 2003 through June 30, 2005."

And

Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill.

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_\_By: Joint Budget Committee JAD/JAD - 031320031148 \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Secretary